Network Working Group                                          J. Levine
Internet-Draft                                      Taughannock Networks
Intended status: Standards Track                                P. Vixie
Expires: March 8, 2017                                 September 4, 2016
An Extension Language for the DNS
draft-levine-dnsextlang-08
Abstract
   Adding new RRTYPEs to the DNS has required that DNS servers and

               |  A   | (this document) | 1               |
               |  AA  | (this document) | 1               |
               | AAAA | (this document) | 1               |
               |  N   | (this document) | 1               |
               |  S   | (this document) | 1               |
               | B32  | (this document) | 1               |
               | B64  | (this document) | 1               |
               |  X   | (this document) | 1               |
               |  T   | (this document) | 1               |
               |  T6  | (this document) | 1               |
               +------+-----------------+-----------------+
    Table 1: DNS Extension Language Field Types Registry Initial Values
7.  References
7.1.  References - Normative
   [RFC1034]  Mockapetris, P., "Domain names - concepts and facilities",
              STD 13, RFC 1034, DOI 10.17487/RFC1034, November 1987,
              <http://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc1034>.
   [RFC1035]  Mockapetris, P., "Domain names - implementation and
              specification", STD 13, RFC 1035, DOI 10.17487/RFC1035,
              November 1987, <http://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc1035>.
   [RFC3548]  Josefsson, S., Ed., "The Base16, Base32, and Base64 Data
              Encodings", RFC 3548, DOI 10.17487/RFC3548, July 2003,
              <http://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc3548>.
   [RFC5234]  Crocker, D., Ed. and P. Overell, "Augmented BNF for Syntax
              Specifications: ABNF", STD 68, RFC 5234,
              DOI 10.17487/RFC5234, January 2008,
              <http://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc5234>.
Levine & Vixie            Expires March 8, 2017                [Page 10]
Internet-Draft           DNS Extension Language           September 2016
   [RFC5646]  Phillips, A., Ed. and M. Davis, Ed., "Tags for Identifying
              Languages", BCP 47, RFC 5646, DOI 10.17487/RFC5646,
              September 2009, <http://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc5646>.
7.2.  References - Informative
   [RFC2782]  Gulbrandsen, A., Vixie, P., and L. Esibov, "A DNS RR for
              specifying the location of services (DNS SRV)", RFC 2782,
              DOI 10.17487/RFC2782, February 2000,
              <http://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc2782>.
   [RFC4033]  Arends, R., Austein, R., Larson, M., Massey, D., and S.
              Rose, "DNS Security Introduction and Requirements",
RFC 4033, DOI 10.17487/RFC4033, March 2005,
              <http://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc4033>.
   [RFC4398]  Josefsson, S., "Storing Certificates in the Domain Name
              System (DNS)", RFC 4398, DOI 10.17487/RFC4398, March 2006,
              <http://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc4398>.
Appendix A.  Change Log
   *NOTE TO RFC EDITOR: This section may be removed upon publication of
   this document as an RFC.*